
 

 

 

 

BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST 
 

 

1. Title: Arisant, LLC on-call technology professional services contract amendment 

 
2. Requesting Agency:  Technology Services 

 

 
3. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance  

  Name:John Cook 

  Phone:303-513-7046 

  Email:john.cook@denvergov.org 

 

 
4. Contact Person with actual knowledge of proposed ordinance who will 

present the item at Mayor Council and who will be available for first and 
second reading, if necessary 

  Name:John Cook 

  Phone:      

  Email:      

 
 

5. Describe the proposed ordinance, including what the proposed 
ordinance is intended to accomplish, who’s involved 

a. Scope of Work 
he requested amendment to the current Arisant, LLC on-call professional services 

contract will increase the contract amount to $1,950,000 and with a contract term of 

December 31, 2012.  The contract control number is OC04006. 

 

The original contract amount was $450,000 with a term of January 12, 2010 to December 

31, 2012. 

 

This is an amendment to an existing contract so a competitive bid process was not 

applicable. 

 

Funding for technology on-call professional services contracts is on an “as available” 

basis.  No commitments of contract utilization are implied or expressed to the vendor. 

 

Arisant, LLC is one of a number of on-call technology resource providers that have 

successfully been providing professional services to the City of Denver. 

  

b. Duration 
 1/1/10 - 12/31/12 

c. Location 
 N/A 

d. Affected Council District 
N/A 

e. Benefits 



 

 

 

 Provides for professional expertise to supplement technology projects. 

f. Costs 
 $1,950,000 

 
6. Is there any controversy surrounding this ordinance, groups or 

individuals who may have concerns about it? Please explain. 
 No  

 

 
 

 

 

Bill Request Number:                           Date:  


	BILL/ RESOLUTION REQUEST

